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Q-701156-45923AS

Issued: 09/23/2025

Quote Expiration: 11/15/2025

Estimated Contract Start Date: 01/15/2026

Account Number: 112743
Payment Terms: N30

Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND
Credit/Debit Amount: $0.00

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

Los Gatos PD
15900 Los Gatos Boulevard
Los Gatos,
CA
95032
USA

Los Gatos Police Dept. - CA
110 E Main St
Los Gatos
CA
95030-6943
USA 
Email: 

Adam Smith
Phone: 602-751-1798

Email: asmith@axon.com
Fax: (480) 463-2201

Jamie Field
Phone: 

Email: jfield@losgatosca.gov
Fax: 

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 120 Months Average Savings Per Year $157,065.91

TOTAL COST $2,692,547.65
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $2,791,567.16 TOTAL SAVINGS $1,570,659.08

Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N 85th St
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States
VAT: 86-0741227
Domestic:(800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737

ATTACHMENT 1
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Payment Summary 
Date Subtotal Tax Total
Dec 2025 $250,596.43 $12,781.76 $263,378.19
Jan 2026 $14,496.96 $898.40 $15,395.36
Dec 2026 $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10
Dec 2027 $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10
Dec 2028 $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10
Dec 2029 $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10
Dec 2030 $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86
Dec 2031 $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86
Dec 2032 $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86
Dec 2033 $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86
Dec 2034 $265,183.70 $9,482.07 $274,665.77
Total $2,692,547.65 $99,019.51 $2,791,567.16



Non-Binding Budgetary Estimate

Page 3 Q-701156-45923AS

Quote Unbundled Price: $3,987,125.02
Quote List Price: $2,970,808.78
Quote Subtotal: $2,692,547.65

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program
100553 TRANSFER BALANCE - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES 1 $1.00 ($8,640.25) ($8,640.25) $0.00 ($8,640.25)
100552 TRANSFER BALANCE - GOODS 1 $1.00 $78,277.80 $78,277.80 $7,729.94 $86,007.74
BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 120 $78.27 $39.98 $39.98 $4,797.60 $367.56 $5,165.16
B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 120 $353.66 $276.14 $262.33 $157,398.00 $5,593.33 $162,991.33
M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 120 $490.68 $318.16 $235.21 $1,270,134.00 $57,889.40 $1,328,023.40
Fleet3B+TAP10Yr Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 2 48 $374.23 $175.59 $151.01 $14,496.96 $898.40 $15,395.36
Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 60 $148.39 $139.74 $163.48 $137,323.20 $3,981.07 $141,304.27
Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 60 $148.39 $139.74 $120.18 $100,951.20 $3,423.72 $104,374.92
A la Carte Hardware
101382 AXON FUSUS - CORE - LITE 512GB 10 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101391 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE AI 2.0 44TB HDD 2 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD 10 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101408 AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD 1 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 14 $2,695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
71210 AXON FLEET - DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE - US 16 $18.60 $18.60 $297.60 $29.39 $326.99

101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT 
PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $395.00 $4,395.00

101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $395.00 $4,395.00

100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED 
RESERVATION 15 $369.00 $369.00 $5,535.00 $546.60 $6,081.60

H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 52 $899.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 8 $1,638.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 120 $286,046.34 $4,544.18 $545,301.60 $17,770.10 $563,071.70
A la Carte Software 
80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, 

ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 120 $18.90 $16.51 $31,694.24 $0.00 $31,694.24

100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 120 $141.67 $141.67 $51,001.20 $0.00 $51,001.20
102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 120 $36.35 $36.35 $218,100.00 $0.00 $218,100.00
ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 120 $54.52 $46.47 $27,879.50 $0.00 $27,879.50
A la Carte Services 
101422 AXON FUSUS - PSO - HARDWARE DEPLOYMENT 23 $425.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85144 AXON BODY - PSO - STARTER 1 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85014 AXON BODY - PSO - 1 DAY 1 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $899.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC 
SAFETY 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00

73896 AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
A la Carte Warranties 
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 2 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total $2,692,547.65 $99,019.51 $2,791,567.16

Delivery Schedule

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 

RAPIDLOCK 52 1 12/15/2025

AB4 Camera Bundle 100466 AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TO USB-C 58 1 12/15/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle 100775 AXON BODY 4 - MAGNETIC DISCONNECT CABLE 58 1 12/15/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle 74028 AXON BODY - MOUNT - WING CLIP RAPIDLOCK 58 1 12/15/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 100206 AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK 8 1 12/15/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 8 1 12/15/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 8 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 101736 AXON AIR - SKYDIO X10 DOCK HW KIT 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100126 AXON VR - TACTICAL BAG 2 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100390 AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW CLASS 3R 1 2 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100390 AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW CLASS 3R 45 2 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100394 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - HALT TRAINING BLUE 4 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100396 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - INERT RED 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 900 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 450 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100401 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - INERT 20 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100591 AXON TASER - CLEANING KIT 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100611 AXON TASER 10 - SAFARILAND HOLSTER - RH 45 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100623 ENHANCED HOOK-AND-LOOP TRAINING (HALT) SUIT (V2) 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100748 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 10 2 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100832 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - HANDGUN VR19H 2 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101122 AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND GRAY - RH 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101123 AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND GRAY - LH 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101294 AXON VR - TABLET 2 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101300 AXON VR - TABLET CASE 2 1 12/15/2025

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101455 AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT TOOL KIT - INTERPOSER  
BUCKET 1 1 12/15/2025

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101456 AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT INTERPOSER  BUCKET 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101751 AXON VR - HEADSET - HTC FOCUS VISION 2 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101755 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY BLACK V2 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101755 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY BLACK V2 45 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101757 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE TRAINING PURPLE V2 3 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20018 AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20018 AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL 45 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20018 AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL 9 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 74200 AXON TASER - DOCK - SIX BAY PLUS CORE 1 1 12/15/2025

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80087 AXON TASER - TARGET - CONDUCTIVE PROFESSIONAL 
RUGGEDIZED 1 1 12/15/2025

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80090 AXON TASER - TARGET FRAME - PROFESSIONAL 27.5 IN X 75 
IN 1 1 12/15/2025

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100126 AXON VR - TACTICAL BAG 1 1 12/15/2025
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Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100748 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 10 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100832 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - HANDGUN VR19H 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101122 AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND GRAY - RH 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101294 AXON VR - TABLET 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101300 AXON VR - TABLET CASE 1 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101751 AXON VR - HEADSET - HTC FOCUS VISION 1 1 12/15/2025
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 100469 AXON FLEET 3 - SIM INSERTION -  ATT FIRSTNET 2 1 12/15/2025

Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR 
NETCLOUD 2 1 12/15/2025

Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 1 12/15/2025
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 1 12/15/2025
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 1 12/15/2025

A la Carte 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED 
RESERVATION 15 1 12/15/2025

A la Carte 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 1 12/15/2025
A la Carte 101382 AXON FUSUS - CORE - LITE 512GB 10 1 12/15/2025
A la Carte 101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD 10 1 12/15/2025
A la Carte 101391 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE AI 2.0 44TB HDD 2 1 12/15/2025
A la Carte 101408 AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD 1 1 12/15/2025

A la Carte 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT 
PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 1 12/15/2025

A la Carte 71210 AXON FLEET - DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE - US 16 1 12/15/2025
A la Carte 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 14 1 12/15/2025
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101886 SIGNAL SENSOR 45 1 01/15/2026
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101889 AXON SIGNAL - BATTERY - CR2032 45 1 01/15/2026
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101886 SIGNAL SENSOR 5 1 01/15/2026
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101889 AXON SIGNAL - BATTERY - CR2032 5 1 01/15/2026
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 140 1 12/15/2026
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 360 1 12/15/2026
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 130 1 12/15/2027
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 360 1 12/15/2027
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 73689 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100210 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - TABLET 2 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101009 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER 2 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101012 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - CONTROLLER 2 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20373 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - HEADSET 2 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73309 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA 47 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73689 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY 6 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100210 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - TABLET 1 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101009 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER 1 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101012 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - CONTROLLER 1 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 20373 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - HEADSET 1 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73309 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA 5 1 06/15/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73689 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 06/15/2028

BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 102273 AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT - DOCK 
OPS BUNDLE 1 1 07/15/2028

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 140 1 12/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 360 1 12/15/2028
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 130 1 12/15/2029
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 360 1 12/15/2029
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 73688 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100211 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - TABLET 2 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101010 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER 2 1 12/15/2030
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Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101013 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - CONTROLLER 2 1 12/15/2030

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20242 AXON TASER - CERTIFICATION PROGRAM YEAR 6-10 
HARDWARE 45 1 12/15/2030

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20374 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - HEADSET 2 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73310 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - CAMERA 47 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73688 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY 6 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100211 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - TABLET 1 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101010 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER 1 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101013 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - CONTROLLER 1 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 20374 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - HEADSET 1 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73310 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - CAMERA 5 1 12/15/2030
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73688 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 12/15/2030
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 72040 AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 1 12/15/2030
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 72040 AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT 14 1 12/15/2030

BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 102274 AXON AIR - SKYDIO SAFE - DOCK BUNDLE (VEHICLE+THERM 
SENSOR) 1 1 01/15/2031

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 73347 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100212 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - TABLET 2 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101011 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER 2 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101014 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - CONTROLLER 2 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20375 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - HEADSET 2 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73345 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - CAMERA 47 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73347 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - DOCK MULTI BAY 6 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100212 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - TABLET 1 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101011 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER 1 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101014 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - CONTROLLER 1 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 20375 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - HEADSET 1 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73345 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - CAMERA 5 1 06/15/2033
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73347 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 06/15/2033

BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 102272 AXON AIR - SKYDIO SAFE - DOCK OPS BUNDLE - PHASE 2 
REFRESH 1 1 07/15/2033

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 73348 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 12/15/2035
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73346 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - CAMERA 47 1 12/15/2035
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73348 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - DOCK MULTI BAY 6 1 12/15/2035
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73346 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - CAMERA 5 1 12/15/2035
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73348 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - DOCK MULTI BAY 1 1 12/15/2035
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 100092 AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 2 - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 1 12/15/2035
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 72040 AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT 14 1 12/15/2035

Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 100112 AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA 1 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 101199 AXON AIR - SKYDIO DFR COMMAND 1 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101180 AXON TASER - DATA SCIENCE PROGRAM 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101705 AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - PRO USER 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101711 AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - ADDITIONAL CCTV STREAMS 150 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20248 AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 1 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20248 AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 20370 AXON VR - USER ACCESS - FULL VR 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73449 AXON BODY - LICENSE - DEVICE CONNECTIVITY 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73478 AXON EVIDENCE - REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
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Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73618 AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73638 AXON STANDARDS - LICENSE 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73682 AXON EVIDENCE - AUTO TAGGING LICENSE 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 450 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73686 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE) 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73739 AXON PERFORMANCE - LICENSE 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 73746 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO 45 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101705 AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - PRO USER 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 20370 AXON VR - USER ACCESS - FULL VR 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73449 AXON BODY - LICENSE - DEVICE CONNECTIVITY 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73478 AXON EVIDENCE - REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73618 AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73638 AXON STANDARDS - LICENSE 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73682 AXON EVIDENCE - AUTO TAGGING LICENSE 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73686 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE) 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73739 AXON PERFORMANCE - LICENSE 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 73746 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 80400 AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE 2 01/15/2026 01/14/2030
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 80410 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED 4 01/15/2026 01/14/2030
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 80400 AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE 14 01/15/2026 01/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 80410 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED 28 01/15/2026 01/14/2031
Pro License Bundle 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 15 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
Pro License Bundle 73746 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO 5 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
A la Carte 100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 01/15/2026 01/14/2036
A la Carte 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 01/15/2026 01/14/2036

A la Carte 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & 
LIVESTREAM 16 01/15/2026 01/14/2036

Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 80400 AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE 14 01/15/2031 01/14/2036
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 80410 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED 28 01/15/2031 01/14/2036

Services 
Bundle Item Description QTY
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 101502 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10 1
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 102287 AXON AIR - SKYDIO SAFE - DOCK DEPLOYMENT 1
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 102294 AXON AIR - SKYDIO DOCK FOR X10 - MAINT. AND REPAIR - PREMIUM 1
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 12021 AXON AIR - PROFESSIONAL IMPLEMENTATION 1
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100751 AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE 45
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101184 AXON INVESTIGATE - TRAINING - OPERATOR AND EXAMINER 3
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101193 AXON TASER - ON DEMAND CERTIFICATION 45
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101780 AXON FUSUS - PSO - SW IMPLEMENTATION - PRO 1
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 11642 AXON INVESTIGATE - THIRD PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT 45
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 11642 AXON INVESTIGATE - THIRD PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT 5
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 73391 AXON FLEET 3 - DEPLOYMENT PER VEHICLE - NOT OVERSIZED 2
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 73392 AXON FLEET 3 - INSTALLATION - UPGRADE (PER VEHICLE) 2
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 73392 AXON FLEET 3 - INSTALLATION - UPGRADE (PER VEHICLE) 14
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 73392 AXON FLEET 3 - INSTALLATION - UPGRADE (PER VEHICLE) 14
A la Carte 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1
A la Carte 101422 AXON FUSUS - PSO - HARDWARE DEPLOYMENT 23
A la Carte 73896 AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE 1
A la Carte 85014 AXON BODY - PSO - 1 DAY 1
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Services 
Bundle Item Description QTY
A la Carte 85144 AXON BODY - PSO - STARTER 1
A la Carte 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3

Warranties 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 102286 AXON AIR - SKYDIO CARE FOR X10 - DOCK OPS W/ THERMAL, 2.5 

YR 1

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 80465 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100197 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HEADSET 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100213 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - TABLET 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100704 AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE 45 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 100704 AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101007 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - CONTROLLER 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 101008 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HANDGUN CONTROLLER 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80374 AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80374 AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10 45 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80374 AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10 9 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80396 AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - DOCK SIX BAY T7/T10 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 45 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 80465 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK 6 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100197 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HEADSET 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 100213 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - TABLET 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101007 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - CONTROLLER 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 101008 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HANDGUN CONTROLLER 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 5 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 80465 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2030
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2030
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 14 12/15/2026 01/14/2031
A la Carte 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 2 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
A la Carte 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
A la Carte 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
A la Carte 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 12/15/2026 01/14/2036
Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 14 12/15/2031 01/14/2036
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Shipping Locations

Location Number Street City State Zip Country

1 15900 Los Gatos Boulevard Los Gatos CA 95032 USA

2 15900 Los Gatos Boulevard Los Gatos CA 95032 USA

Payment Details

Dec 2025
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Transfer Value 100552 TRANSFER BALANCE - GOODS 1 $78,277.80 $7,729.94 $86,007.74
Transfer Value 100553 TRANSFER BALANCE - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES 1 ($8,640.25) $0.00 ($8,640.25)
Upfront Hardware and Services 101382 AXON FUSUS - CORE - LITE 512GB 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101391 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE AI 2.0 44TB HDD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101408 AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101422 AXON FUSUS - PSO - HARDWARE DEPLOYMENT 23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 71210 AXON FLEET - DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE - US 16 $297.60 $29.39 $326.99
Upfront Hardware and Services 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 73896 AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE 1 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 85014 AXON BODY - PSO - 1 DAY 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services 85144 AXON BODY - PSO - STARTER 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upfront Hardware and Services H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $307.64 $30.38 $338.02
Year 1 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $1,111.63 $0.00 $1,111.63
Year 1 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $222.33 $21.95 $244.28
Year 1 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $222.33 $21.95 $244.28
Year 1 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $12,122.35 $0.00 $12,122.35
Year 1 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $1,761.62 $0.00 $1,761.62
Year 1 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $30,308.78 $987.69 $31,296.47
Year 1 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $8,748.43 $310.88 $9,059.31
Year 1 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $266.66 $20.42 $287.08
Year 1 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $5,611.04 $190.30 $5,801.34
Year 1 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $7,632.65 $221.27 $7,853.92
Year 1 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $70,596.19 $3,217.59 $73,813.78
Year 1 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $1,549.59 $0.00 $1,549.59
Year 1 - Air 100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 $10,200.24 $0.00 $10,200.24
Invoice Upon Fulfillment A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 ($0.20) $0.00 ($0.20)
Total $250,596.43 $12,781.76 $263,378.19
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Jan 2026
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
2 Upfront Fleet Deployments Fleet3B+TAP10Yr Fleet 3 Basic + TAP 10 Year 2 $14,496.96 $898.40 $15,395.36
Invoice Upon Fulfillment M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $14,496.96 $898.40 $15,395.36

Dec 2026
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 2 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 2 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 2 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 2 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 2 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 2 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 2 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 2 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 2 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 2 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 2 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 2 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 2 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 2 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Year 2 - Air 100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 $10,200.24 $0.00 $10,200.24
Total $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10

Dec 2027
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 3 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 3 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 3 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 3 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 3 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 3 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 3 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 3 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 3 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 3 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 3 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 3 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 3 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 3 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Year 3 - Air 100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 $10,200.24 $0.00 $10,200.24
Total $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10

Dec 2028
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 4 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 4 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 4 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 4 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 4 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 4 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
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Dec 2028
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 4 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 4 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 4 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 4 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 4 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 4 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 4 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 4 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Year 4 - Air 100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 $10,200.24 $0.00 $10,200.24
Total $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10

Dec 2029
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 5 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 5 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 5 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 5 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 5 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 5 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 5 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 5 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 5 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 5 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 5 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 5 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 5 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 5 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Year 5 - Air 100579 AXON AIR - DRONESENSE UAS (CLASS 1) 3 $10,200.24 $0.00 $10,200.24
Total $275,383.94 $9,482.16 $284,866.10

Dec 2030
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 6 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 6 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 6 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 6 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 6 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 6 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 6 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 6 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 6 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 6 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 6 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 6 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 6 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 6 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Total $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86



Non-Binding Budgetary Estimate

Page 12 Q-701156-45923AS

Dec 2031
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 7 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 7 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 7 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 7 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 7 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 7 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 7 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 7 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 7 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 7 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 7 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 7 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 7 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 7 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Total $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86

Dec 2032
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 8 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 8 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 8 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 8 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 8 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 8 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 8 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 8 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 8 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 8 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 8 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 8 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 8 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 8 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Total $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86

Dec 2033
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 9 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.36 $638.18
Year 9 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 9 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 9 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 9 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 9 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 9 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 9 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.71 $59,086.15
Year 9 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $586.91 $17,103.49
Year 9 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.58 $542.01
Year 9 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.76 $14,827.82
Year 9 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.27 $10,952.62
Year 9 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.67 $139,356.68
Year 9 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Total $265,183.70 $9,482.16 $274,665.86
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Dec 2034
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 10 100435 AXON AIR - SKYDIO BATTERY - X10 ADVANCED RESERVATION 15 $580.82 $57.34 $638.16
Year 10 100966 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - PUBLIC SAFETY 1 $2,098.71 $0.00 $2,098.71
Year 10 101250 AXON AIR - SKYDIO PARACHUTE FOR X10 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 10 101526 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - ASSURED FUTURE EQPMNT PARACHUTE REFRESH 1 $419.74 $41.45 $461.19
Year 10 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 50 $22,886.42 $0.00 $22,886.42
Year 10 80402 AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, & LIVESTREAM 16 $3,325.85 $0.00 $3,325.85
Year 10 99901 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 A00008 BUNDLE - AXON AIR DFR SINGLE DOCK 1 $57,221.44 $1,864.73 $59,086.17
Year 10 B00057 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PLUS ISLE WITH VR 10YR 5 $16,516.58 $587.17 $17,103.75
Year 10 BWCamMBDTAP10Year Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP 10 Year Bundle 1 $503.43 $38.50 $541.93
Year 10 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $10,593.35 $359.26 $10,952.61
Year 10 Fleet3B+TAPRe Fleet 3 Basic + TAP Renewal 14 $14,410.06 $417.72 $14,827.78
Year 10 M00042 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS ISLE 10YR 45 $133,282.01 $6,074.45 $139,356.46
Year 10 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 $2,925.55 $0.00 $2,925.55
Total $265,183.70 $9,482.07 $274,665.77
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This Rough Order of Magnitude estimate is being provided for budgetary and planning purposes only. It is non-binding and is not considered a contractable offer for sale of Axon 
goods or services.  

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit 
prior to invoicing. 

Exceptions to Standard Terms and Conditions

Agency has existing contract(s) originated via Quote(s):

Q-531712, Q-284091, Q-308900

Agency is terminating those contracts effective 1/15/2026. Any changes in this date will result in modification of the program value which may result in additional 
fees or credits due to or from Axon.

The parties agree that Axon is applying a Transfer Balance of $69,637.55 

100% discounted body-worn camera and docking station hardware contained in this quote reflects a TAP replacement for hardware purchased under existing 
quotes aforementioned above. All TAP obligations from this contract will be considered fulfilled upon execution of this quote.

Any credits contained in this quote are contingent upon payment in full of the following amounts:

Open Invoice - 5/1/2025 - Q-308900 - INV-394407 - $35,579.46
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